Pub &*
Charity.

Limited

Applicant Name
TLA 01 - Far North District

Air Training Corps Association - No 64 Squadron

THE KAITAIA TENNIS AND SQUASH RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED

Kaitaia Abundant life school
Kaitaia Basketball Association

THE AUPOURI RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust

TLA 02 - Whangarei District
WHANGAREI ACADEMY OF GYMNASTICS INCORPORATED
DRESS FOR SUCCESS (NORTHLAND) INCORPORATED

TLA 04 - Albany
North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Great Families Charitable Trust
North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

Whangaparaoa College

TLA 04.1 - Rodney
SANZ - Kereru Massey Scout Group

TLA 05 - North Shore
Birkdale Primary School
TAKAPUNA AMATEUR ATHLETIC AND HARRIER INCORPORATED

TLA 06 - Waitakere
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board
4 Sep 2019 10:16:08

Declined Donations for August 2019

Purpose

30 x hiking boots

New tennis balls and replacement tennis poles, and nets
Court upgrade project

Basketballs and numbered bibs

New cash register

Rent and repairs

Speith Compeition floor base 14m x 14m bean landing mats
Operating costs for the year 2019/20 year - staff costs and lease/rent

One month's pool hire at Milford Primary School
CEOQ's September salary
Rugby Administrator in Schools costs 2019

Ongoing field developments costs associated with our college
grounds

Triennial Scout Jamboree - Fees contribution, clothing, equipment
hireage and transport to the event

4 x promethean activpanel v6 tvs
4 x teams to the NZ Road relay championships

Costs of Stage Manager and Production Manager fees

Amount Requested

$3,985.00
$6,249.00
$48,220.00
$4,496.07
$799.00
$15,434.78
Total Approved

$25,652.17
$41,000.00
Total Approved

$1,344.00
$6,060.00
$15,250.00

$15,000.00
Total Approved

$10,000.00
Total Approved

$44,720.00
$4,481.91
Total Approved

$9,000.00

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 6

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 4

$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Mount Albert Primary School Parent Teacher Association

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki
Handel Consort AND Quire Charitable Trust
CITY OF SAILS AUCKLAND BRASS INCORPORATED
One Tree Hill College

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf
PT CHEVALIER RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
AUCKLAND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION

TLA 08 - Manukau
The Tyla Trust

Mangere East Rugby League Football Club & Sports Inc

Chapel Downs Primary School

TLA 08.1 - Howick
FAILOA FAMILI

TLA 10 - Franklin
View Road School BOT

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District
Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District
Matamata Child Care Centre Incorporated
MATAMATA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED

4 Sep 2019 10:16:08

Purpose

Transportation, activities, instructor charges and accommodation
costs

Consort costs for the Julius Caesar concerts
Replacing the hall entrance - stairs, ramp and deck
Rugby Coaching Coordinator and Coach for Term 4 2019

100 year merchandise - glass tumblers, beer mugs with gift boxes
and lapel pins

Costs of an educational snow day

6 months of the annual rent for TYLA South premise

October referee donations for the Mangere East Tag competition
2019

30 x chromebooks

Operational costs of a Project Manager

New kitchenette

New fairway tractor

Blinds/curtains for lockdown procedure
Surrounds mower

Amount Requested

Total Approved

$24,479.40

Total Approved

$12,992.44
$13,280.00
$5,000.00
Total Approved

$7,250.00

$340.00
Total Approved

$13,000.00
$2,400.00

$8,910.10
Total Approved

$20,000.00
Total Approved

$5,788.00
Total Approved

$60,465.71
Total Approved

$1,972.00
$58,615.00

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 16 - Hamilton City
Shinjokai Karate-do Incorporated
WAIKATO WATER POLO CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 17 - Waipa District
Cambridge Rowing Club Incorporated

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District
Aquinas College

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Bowls Matua Incorporated
Bay of Plenty Youth Development Trust
Mt Maunganui Intermediate School

TLA 24 - Rotorua District
Waikite Valley Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

BAY OF PLENTY - PHILIPPINE FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY INCORPORATED

TLA 25 - Whakatane District
Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

TLA 30 - Hastings District
Taiao Combat Academy

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District
Taranaki Retreat Trust

TLA 34 - Stratford District
Central Taranaki Safe Community Trust

4 Sep 2019 10:16:08

Purpose

Contribution towards rent.
Accommodation 20th - 22nd September 2019.

Salary for manager/head coach.

Travel and accommodation tournaments in September 2019.

Contribution towards converting to artificial greens.
Salary cost for head coach for 2 months.
Kapa Haka uniforms.

Resurfacing of Squash courts
Sports registration, venue hire and basketball & Badminton apparel.

Player development programme.

Contribution towards operational cost (facility hire).

Improvements to Taranaki retreats guest facilities.

Nigel Latta Mental Health project on 10th October

Amount Requested

Total Approved

$2,500.00
$1,956.52
Total Approved

$25,000.00
Total Approved

$7,564.69
Total Approved

$70,000.00
$12,500.00
$16,353.04
Total Approved

$9,085.00
$5,879.20
Total Approved

$6,150.00
Total Approved

$2,500.00
Total Approved

$3,168.00
Total Approved

$10,731.09

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District
Taoroa School

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding Moa Harrier Club Incorporated

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City
PN Marist Football Club Incorporated

TLA 41 - Tararua District
Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City
Waterloo Playcentre
Swimming Wellington Incorporated

Hutt City Council

Hutt Valley Runners Incorporated
1st Waterloo Scout Group

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated
Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated

St Mary's College (Wellington) BOT

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated

National Council of Women New Zealand Wellington Branch

Rongotai Volleyball club
Wellington Tennis Club Incorporated
Wellington College

4 Sep 2019 10:16:08

Purpose

Salary for Administration staff

Contribution towards expenses for the NZ Road Relay
Championships.

Grounds and venue hire.

Uniforms for 2 senior cricket teams.

Lightbox and science display boxes
6 month salary for events and membership manager.

Operational costs for HighLight Nights event Ara Mai! Te Whiti Riser
Night Walk and HighLight: Carnival of Lights

12 months storage and hire a marquee for event.
Marquee and equipment hire for 22nd NZ Scout Jamboree.

Costs for Irish dance workshop - flights, accommodation specialist
teachers and venue hire.

6 months vehicle lease.

Venue hire and entry fees

Contribution towards new quad rowing boat.

Venue hire - Houstoun / Triumph concert on 30th November.

Accessibility consulting, NZ Sign Language Interpreter fees, and a
sign banner for the 2019 National Council of Women of New
Zealand's Conference

Court hire and entry fees.
Contribution towards resurfacing three tennis courts.
Contribution towards quad/four rowing boat.

Amount Requested
Total Approved

$23,072.50
Total Approved

$10,000.00
Total Approved

$3,438.00
Total Approved

$2,475.00
Total Approved

$1,270.00
$15,000.00

$36,945.46

$3,598.95
$2,302.00
Total Approved

$3,487.00

$3,539.64
$1,403.75
$13,000.00
$8,000.00

$2,925.93

$3,656.00
$27,483.00
$19,000.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 5

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 51 - Tasman District
Richmond Athletic Association Football Club Incorporated

TLA 52 - Nelson City
SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group

TLA 53 - Marlborough District
Picton Dawn Chorus Incorporated

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District
Kaiapoi Food Forest Trust

TLA 60 - Christchurch City
Belfast Playcentre
West Coast Football Association Incorporated
Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated
Community Energy Action Charitable Trust
Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury
The Balmoral Club Incorporated
Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated
The Physics Room Trust
Christchurch Operatic Incorporated
Burwood Playcentre

TLA 62 - Selwyn District
Prebbleton Playcentre

TLA 64 - Timaru District
Addiction Mental Health Peer Support Services 101 (AMPSS101)
Temuka Golf Club Incorporated
Temuka Bowling Club Incorporated

4 Sep 2019 10:16:08

Purpose

Salary for football development manager.

Travel costs.

Salary for Project Coordinator.

Salary for new Coordinator.

Carpentry shed.

Travel and accommodation costs.
Heat Pumps.

New computers.

Wages for regional coordinator.
Accommodation costs.
Contribution towards lighting costs.
New projector.

Contribution towards sound hire.
Contribution towards rent costs.

New kitchen appliances.

Catering.
Petrol vouchers.
Bowling uniforms.

Amount Requested

$3,000.00
Total Approved

$8,702.61
Total Approved

$11,700.00
Total Approved

$5,200.00
Total Approved

$1,035.00
$14,528.00
$5,669.57
$9,341.88
$5,460.00
$3,060.00
$26,477.00
$4,460.00
$10,000.00
$2,242.00
Total Approved

$1,105.22
Total Approved

$939.13
$2,000.00
$3,726.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No: of applicants 9

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 10

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 3
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Applicant Name
TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Purpose

Amount Requested

Amount Approved Note Region

The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust Marquees and erecting labor. $14,905.37 $0.00 A
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1
TLA National
Technical equipment - Replacement laptops, camera equipment,
NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED GPS tracking equipment and Office lease $77,879.85 $0.00 G
Event Directors Salary for the 49er, 49er FX and Nacra World
YACHTING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Championships 2019 $20,000.00 $0.00 G
Inner Fit New Zealand Marketing Administrator costs $6,750.00 $0.00 C
New Zealand Ultimate Incorporated Salary $7,400.00 $0.00 C
Breast Cancer Foundation NZ Marquee hire $10,916.04 $0.00 G
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Refurbishment of two bathrooms within the transplant apartments $38,714.00 $0.00 L
The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated Purchasing a Learn to sail yacht - Ross 40 or similiar $138,600.00 $0.00 G
’ : Development of young riders - Sound and lighting, and expenses
NZ Equine Young Rider Development Incorporated involved in competition, and educational surfaces $10,000.00 $0.00 H
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 8
Total Amount Approved $0.00
Total Applications 88
MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions
Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area | Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages, K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed
operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied O Amount approved is exclusive of GST
for
H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Sep 2019 10:16:08
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