

## **Declined Donations for August 2019**

Applicant Name TLA 01 - Far North District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
Air Training Corps Association - No 64 Squadron	30 x hiking boots	\$3,985.00	\$0.00	А	
THE KAITAIA TENNIS AND SQUASH RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED	New tennis balls and replacement tennis poles, and nets	\$6,249.00	\$0.00	A	
Kaitaia Abundant life school	Court upgrade project	\$48,220.00	\$0.00	А	
Kaitaia Basketball Association	Basketballs and numbered bibs	\$4,496.07	\$0.00	А	
THE AUPOURI RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED	New cash register	\$799.00	\$0.00	А	
Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust	Rent and repairs	\$15,434.78	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 6		
TLA 02 - Whangarei District					
WHANGAREI ACADEMY OF GYMNASTICS INCORPORATED	Speith Compeition floor base 14m x 14m bean landing mats	\$25,652.17	\$0.00	F	
DRESS FOR SUCCESS (NORTHLAND) INCORPORATED	Operating costs for the year 2019/20 year - staff costs and lease/rent	\$41,000.00	\$0.00	F	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 04 - Albany					
North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	One month's pool hire at Milford Primary School	\$1,344.00	\$0.00	L	
Great Families Charitable Trust	CEO's September salary	\$6,060.00	\$0.00	С	
North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated	Rugby Administrator in Schools costs 2019	\$15,250.00	\$0.00	L	
Whangaparaoa College	Ongoing field developments costs associated with our college grounds	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	G	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 4		
TLA 04.1 - Rodney					
SANZ - Kereru Massey Scout Group	Triennial Scout Jamboree - Fees contribution, clothing, equipment hireage and transport to the event	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 05 - North Shore					
Birkdale Primary School	4 x promethean activpanel v6 tvs	\$44,720.00	\$0.00	Α	
TAKAPUNA AMATEUR ATHLETIC AND HARRIER INCORPORATED	4 x teams to the NZ Road relay championships	\$4,481.91	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 06 - Waitakere					
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Costs of Stage Manager and Production Manager fees	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	A	
4 Sep 2019 10:16:08				Pag	e 1 of 6

Applicant Name TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill	Purpose	Amount Requested Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	Note	Region
Mount Albert Primary School Parent Teacher Association	Transportation, activities, instructor charges and accommodation	\$24,479.40	\$0.00	А	
	costs	Total Approved	\$0.00	,,,	
		ioui Appioreu	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki					
Handel Consort AND Quire Charitable Trust	Consort costs for the Julius Caesar concerts	\$12,992.44	\$0.00	L	
CITY OF SAILS AUCKLAND BRASS INCORPORATED	Replacing the hall entrance - stairs, ramp and deck	\$13,280.00	\$0.00	A	
One Tree Hill College	Rugby Coaching Coordinator and Coach for Term 4 2019	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	A	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 3		
TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf			No. of applicants 5		
PT CHEVALIER RUGBY LEAGUE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	100 year merchandise - glass tumblers, beer mugs with gift boxes and lapel pins	\$7,250.00	\$0.00	А	
AUCKLAND KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION	Costs of an educational snow day	\$340.00	\$0.00	G	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 08 - Manukau		¢40.000.00	¢0.00		
The Tyla Trust	6 months of the annual rent for TYLA South premise October referee donations for the Mangere East Tag competition	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	A	
Mangere East Rugby League Football Club & Sports Inc	2019	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	A	
Chapel Downs Primary School	30 x chromebooks	\$8,910.10	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 08.1 - Howick			No: of applicants 3		
FAILOA FAMILI	Operational costs of a Project Manager	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 10 - Franklin					
View Road School BOT	New kitchenette	\$5,788.00	\$0.00	A	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District			No: of applicants 1		
Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated	New fairway tractor	\$60,465.71	\$0.00	I	
		Total Approved	\$0.00	-	
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District					
Matamata Child Care Centre Incorporated	Blinds/curtains for lockdown procedure	\$1,972.00	\$0.00	Α	
MATAMATA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED	Surrounds mower	\$58,615.00	\$0.00	A	
4 Sep 2019 10:16:08				Pag	e 2 of 6

Applicant Name	Purpose		Amount Approved \$0.00 No: of applicants 2	Note	Region
TLA 16 - Hamilton City					
Shinjokai Karate-do Incorporated	Contribution towards rent.	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	Α	
WAIKATO WATER POLO CLUB INCORPORATED	Accommodation 20th - 22nd September 2019.	\$1,956.52	\$0.00	A	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 17 - Waipa District		AOE 000 00	<b>*</b> 0.00	0	
Cambridge Rowing Club Incorporated	Salary for manager/head coach.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	С	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District			No: of applicants 1		
Aquinas College	Travel and accommodation tournaments in September 2019.	\$7,564.69	\$0.00	L	
Aquinas college	Traver and accommodation tournaments in September 2019.	Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 23 - Tauranga City			No. of applicants 1		
Bowls Matua Incorporated	Contribution towards converting to artificial greens.	\$70.000.00	\$0.00	В	
Bay of Plenty Youth Development Trust	Salary cost for head coach for 2 months.	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	В	
Mt Maunganui Intermediate School	Kapa Haka uniforms.	\$16,353.04	\$0.00	В	
5	•	Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 24 - Rotorua District					
Waikite Valley Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Resurfacing of Squash courts	\$9,085.00	\$0.00	F	
BAY OF PLENTY - PHILIPPINE FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY INCORPORATED	Sports registration, venue hire and basketball & Badminton apparel.	\$5,879.20	\$0.00	F	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 25 - Whakatane District					
Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Player development programme.	\$6,150.00	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 30 - Hastings District		<b>*</b> 0 <b>5</b> 00 00	<b>*</b> 0.00		
Taiao Combat Academy	Contribution towards operational cost (facility hire).	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	A	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 22 Now Diversith District			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 33 - New Plymouth District Taranaki Retreat Trust	Improvements to Taranaki retreats guest facilities.	\$3,168.00	\$0.00	А	
Talahaki Neucal 1103l	ווויבא איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז אי	Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	А	
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 34 - Stratford District	Nizzel Latte Marstel Haalth maria dan 40th Ostahan	<b>640 704 00</b>			
Central Taranaki Safe Community Trust	Nigel Latta Mental Health project on 10th October	\$10,731.09	\$0.00	A	
4 Sep 2019 10:16:08				Pag	e 3 of 6

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	Note	Region
TLA 38 - Rangitikei District Taoroa School	Salary for Administration staff	\$23,072.50 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> No: of applicants 1	С	
TLA 39 - Manawatu District					
Feilding Moa Harrier Club Incorporated	Contribution towards expenses for the NZ Road Relay Championships.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 40 - Palmerston North City		<b>AA</b> ( <b>AA AA</b>	<b>AA AA</b>		
PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	Grounds and venue hire.	\$3,438.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> No: of applicants 1	L	
TLA 41 - Tararua District					
Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated	Uniforms for 2 senior cricket teams.	\$2,475.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> No: of applicants 1	L	
TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City					
Waterloo Playcentre	Lightbox and science display boxes	\$1,270.00	\$0.00	G	
Swimming Wellington Incorporated	6 month salary for events and membership manager.	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	С	
Hutt City Council	Operational costs for HighLight Nights event Ara Mai! Te Whiti Riser Night Walk and HighLight: Carnival of Lights	\$36,945.46	\$0.00	В	
Hutt Valley Runners Incorporated	12 months storage and hire a marquee for event.	\$3,598.95	\$0.00	L	
1st Waterloo Scout Group	Marquee and equipment hire for 22nd NZ Scout Jamboree.	\$2,302.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	L	
TLA 47 - Wellington City			No: of applicants 5		
Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board	Costs for Irish dance workshop - flights, accommodation specialist teachers and venue hire.	\$3,487.00	\$0.00	F	
Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated	6 months vehicle lease.	\$3,539.64	\$0.00	С	
Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated	Venue hire and entry fees	\$1,403.75	\$0.00	В	
St Mary's College (Wellington) BOT	Contribution towards new quad rowing boat.	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	В	
Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated	Venue hire - Houstoun / Triumph concert on 30th November.	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	G	
National Council of Women New Zealand Wellington Branch	Accessibility consulting, NZ Sign Language Interpreter fees, and a sign banner for the 2019 National Council of Women of New Zealand's Conference	\$2,925.93	\$0.00	В	
Rongotai Volleyball club	Court hire and entry fees.	\$3,656.00	\$0.00	В	
Wellington Tennis Club Incorporated	Contribution towards resurfacing three tennis courts.	\$27,483.00	\$0.00	В	
Wellington College	Contribution towards quad/four rowing boat.	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	L	
1 San 2010 10:16:09		Total Approved	\$0.00	Dog	o 1 of 6

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved No: of applicants 9	Note	Region
TLA 51 - Tasman District					
Richmond Athletic Association Football Club Incorporated	Salary for football development manager.	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	С	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 52 - Nelson City					
SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group	Travel costs.	\$8,702.61	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 53 - Marlborough District				-	
Picton Dawn Chorus Incorporated	Salary for Project Coordinator.	\$11,700.00	\$0.00	С	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 59 - Waimakariri District		<b>#F</b> 000 00	<b>*•</b> • • •		
Kaiapoi Food Forest Trust	Salary for new Coordinator.	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 60 - Christchurch City			No: of applicants 1		
Belfast Playcentre	Carpentry shed.	\$1,035.00	\$0.00	G	
West Coast Football Association Incorporated	Travel and accommodation costs.	\$14,528.00	\$0.00	В	
Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated	Heat Pumps.	\$5,669.57	\$0.00	B	
Community Energy Action Charitable Trust	New computers.	\$9,341.88	\$0.00	G	
Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury	Wages for regional coordinator.	\$5,460.00	\$0.00	G	
The Balmoral Club Incorporated	Accommodation costs.	\$3,060.00	\$0.00	В	
Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated	Contribution towards lighting costs.	\$26,477.00	\$0.00	В	
The Physics Room Trust	New projector.	\$4,460.00	\$0.00	В	
Christchurch Operatic Incorporated	Contribution towards sound hire.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	G	
Burwood Playcentre	Contribution towards rent costs.	\$2,242.00	\$0.00	G	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 10		
TLA 62 - Selwyn District					
Prebbleton Playcentre	New kitchen appliances.	\$1,105.22	\$0.00	G	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 64 - Timaru District					
Addiction Mental Health Peer Support Services 101 (AMPSS101)	Catering.	\$939.13	\$0.00	С	
Temuka Golf Club Incorporated	Petrol vouchers.	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	Α	
Temuka Bowling Club Incorporated	Bowling uniforms.	\$3,726.00	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 3		

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Regior
TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District					
The Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust	Marquees and erecting labor.	\$14,905.37	\$0.00	A	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA National					
NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL INCORPORATED	Technical equipment - Replacement laptops, camera equipment, GPS tracking equipment and Office lease	\$77,879.85	\$0.00	G	
YACHTING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED	Event Directors Salary for the 49er, 49er FX and Nacra World Championships 2019	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	G	
Inner Fit New Zealand	Marketing Administrator costs	\$6,750.00	\$0.00	С	
New Zealand Ultimate Incorporated	Salary	\$7,400.00	\$0.00	С	
Breast Cancer Foundation NZ	Marquee hire	\$10,916.04	\$0.00	G	
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Refurbishment of two bathrooms within the transplant apartments	\$38,714.00	\$0.00	L	
The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated	Purchasing a Learn to sail yacht - Ross 40 or similiar	\$138,600.00	\$0.00	G	
NZ Equine Young Rider Development Incorporated	Development of young riders - Sound and lighting, and expenses involved in competition, and educational surfaces	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 8		
		Total Amount Approved	\$0.00		
		Total Applications	88		
MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions					
	Reasons for partial or declined funding				
Notes					
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your loca	cal area I Applicant is not the final ber	neficiary			

Notes			
A	No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area	I	Applicant is not the final beneficiary
В	Funds available exceeded in your local area	J	Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit from a previous application.
С	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages, operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.	K	Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed
D	Overseas expenditure included in application	L	Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E	Includes retrospective costs	Μ	It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F	Applicant appears to be double dipping	Ν	The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for	0	Amount approved is exclusive of GST
Н	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials	Р	Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)